# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM516652

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Medallion Capital, Inc.		03/21/2019	Corporation: MINNESOTA

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Classic Brands, LLC
Street Address:	3600 S. Yosemite, Suite 1000
City:	Denver
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80237
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: COLORADO

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 57**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4102892	MORE BIRDS	
Serial Number:	87712523	MORE BIRDS	
Registration Number:	4122349	STAY FULL PORT	
Registration Number:	4042916	CHOOSE YOUR BIRDS	
Registration Number:	4397414	BIRD SPLENDOR	
Registration Number:	5625626	SQUIRREL X BEST DEFENSE AGAINST SQUIRREL	
Registration Number:	4937734	SUREFILL NO SPILL	
Registration Number:	4953104	SUREFILL NO SPILL SYSTEM	
Registration Number:	4890707	HYDRATION STATION	
Registration Number:	4836540	MAKING BIRD FEEDING EASY	
Serial Number:	87675711	EXPERTLY DESIGNED WITH YOU IN MIND	
Serial Number:	87876738	MAGNAPERCH	
Serial Number:	88111329	EVERYTHING BIRDS	
Serial Number:	88138088		
Registration Number:	4868399	RUBY SIPPER	
Registration Number:	4545422	AMERICAN BIRD	
Registration Number:	4358576	WILD BIRD HOT SPOT	
Registration Number:	4269768	TWEET SPOT	
Registration Number:	4200043	BUY IT ONCE, ENJOY IT FOR LIFE	

TRADEMARK

**REEL: 006604 FRAME: 0776** 900491903

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	3916982	BOTTOMS UP		
Registration Number:	3593108	CLEVER CLEAN		
Registration Number:	3331808	JUST FEED BIRDS AND MAKE A WORLD OF DIFF		
Registration Number:	3218868	BIRD LOVERS JUST FOR THE FUN OF IT!		
Registration Number:	2991432	FINCH FLOCKERS		
Registration Number:	2988716	THE WORLD'S BEST BIRD FEEDERS		
Registration Number:	2882664	YANKEE DIPPER		
Registration Number:	2882665	YANKEE WHIPPER		
Registration Number:	2880127	YANKEE TIPPER		
Registration Number:	2478496	YANKEE FLIPPER		
Registration Number:	2272874	NECTAR GUARD		
Registration Number:	2105479	THE NEW GENERATION		
Registration Number:	1965988	JAGUNDA		
Registration Number:	1547442	SKY HOOK		
Registration Number:	1265040	SEED SAVER		
Registration Number:	1173317	THE WINNER		
Registration Number:	1053952	BIG TOP		
Registration Number:	0988043	DROLL YANKEES		
Registration Number:	2822134	GREEN ESTEEM		
Registration Number:	3897332	BELLE FLEUR		
Registration Number:	4919456	EARLY BIRD		
Registration Number:	4697158	SWEET TWEET		
Registration Number:	5367154			
Registration Number:	5367153			
Registration Number:	4994967			
Registration Number:	5367152			
Registration Number:	4953855			
Registration Number:	5014796			
Serial Number:	88290827	DY DROLL YANKEES WORLD'S BEST FEEDERS SI		
Serial Number:	88290840	WORLD'S BEST FEEDERS SINCE 1969		
Serial Number:	86200261	SNACKS'N'TREATS		
Serial Number:	86542525			
Serial Number:	86570282	ONE TOUCH OPENING		
Registration Number:	4218726	SQUIRREL X FEED BIRDS, NOT SQUIRRELS		
Registration Number:	4994968			
Registration Number:	4994969			
Serial Number:	86204380	SIMPLIFILL		
Serial Number:	88098854	BUY IT ONCE, ENJOY IT FOR LIFE		

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** tmadmin@reinhartlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Daniel E. Kattman
Address Line 1: 1000 N. Water Street

Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Heidi R. Thole	
SIGNATURE:	/hrt/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/29/2019	

### **Total Attachments: 14**

source=IP Release (classic brands)#page1.tif
source=IP Release (classic brands)#page2.tif
source=IP Release (classic brands)#page3.tif
source=IP Release (classic brands)#page4.tif
source=IP Release (classic brands)#page5.tif
source=IP Release (classic brands)#page6.tif
source=IP Release (classic brands)#page7.tif
source=IP Release (classic brands)#page8.tif
source=IP Release (classic brands)#page9.tif
source=IP Release (classic brands)#page10.tif
source=IP Release (classic brands)#page11.tif
source=IP Release (classic brands)#page12.tif
source=IP Release (classic brands)#page13.tif
source=IP Release (classic brands)#page13.tif

#### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS is made as of March 21, 2019, by MEDALLION CAPITAL, INC., a Minnesota corporation ("Medallion"), regarding CLASSIC BRANDS, LLC, a Colorado limited liability company ("Debtor"), with reference to the following facts:

WHEREAS, on or around January 8, 2016, Debtor granted a continuing and unconditional security interest to the Lender in the following, whether then existing or thereafter arising or acquired: (i) Debtor's trademarks and trademark applications, including without limitation those set forth on Exhibit A, (ii) Debtor's patents and patent applications, including without limitation those set forth on Exhibit B, (iii) associated goodwill in each of the foregoing, and (iv) all proceeds and benefits in each of the foregoing (collectively, the "IP Collateral"), for the purpose of securing certain obligations of Debtor to Medallion (which security interest was recorded at the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office at Reel/Frame numbers 5752/0264, 5783/0041 and 038118/0308); and

WHEREAS, the Lender desires to release any security interest it might have in the IP Collateral and reassign any and all rights, title and interests in the same to Debtor.

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged: Medallion hereby (i) unconditionally terminates, releases and discharges any and all security interest, right, title or other interest it may have in the IP Collateral, and (ii) reassigns, grants and conveys to Debtor, without any recourse, any and all of Medallion's right, title and interest in and to the IP Collateral, along with any goodwill in the trademarks therein that Lender may have acquired.

Medallion Capital, Inc.

Name:

Title: - Comments (See

## EXHIBIT A

# U.S. Trademarks

Trademark	Jurisdiction	Serial No. / Reg. No. File Date / Reg. Date
MORE BIRDS	U.S.	RN: 4,102,892 Reg.: 2/21/2012
MORE BIRDS & Design	U.S.	SN: 87/712,523 Filed: 12/07/2017
STAY FULL PORT	U.S.	RN: 4,122,349 Reg.: 04/03/2012
CHOOSE YOUR BIRDS	U.S.	RN: 4,042,916 Reg.: 10/18/2011
BIRD SPLENDOR	U.S.	RN: 4,397,414 Reg.: 9/03/2013
SQUIRREL X BEST DEFENSE AGAINST SQUIRRELS & Design	U.S.	RN: 5,625,626 Reg.: 12/11/2018
BIG GULP	U.S.	RN: 4,664,311 Reg.: 12/30/2014
SUREFILL NO SPILL	U.S.	RN: 4,937,734 Reg.: 4/12/2016
SUREFILL NO SPILL SYSTEM & Design	U.S.	RN: 4,953,104 Reg.: 5/03/2016
HYDRATION STATION	U.S.	RN: 4,890,707 Reg.: 1/19/2016
MAKING BIRD FEEDING EASY	U.S.	RN: 4,836,540 Reg.: 10/20/2015
EXPERTLY DESIGNED WITH YOU IN MIND	U.S.	SN: 87/675,711 Filed: 11/07/2017
MAGNAPERCH	U.S.	SN: 87/876,738 Filed: 4/13/2018
EVERYTHING BIRDS	U.S.	SN: 88/111,329 Filed: 9/10/2018

Trademark	Jurisdiction	Serial No. / Reg. No. File Date / Reg. Date
EVERYTHING BIRDS DESIGN	U.S.	SN: 88/138,088 Filed: 10/1/2018
RUBY SIPPER	U.S.	RN: 4,868,399 Reg.: 12/08/2015
AMERICAN BIRD	U.S.	RN: 4,545,422 Reg.: 06/03/2014
WILD BIRD HOT SPOT	U.S.	RN: 4,358,576 Reg.: 06/25/2013
TWEET SPOT	U.S.	RN: 4,269,768 Reg.: 01/01/2013
BUY IT ONCE, ENJOY IT FOR LIFE	U.S.	RN: 4,200,043 Reg.: 08/28/2012
BOTTOMS UP	U.S.	RN: 3,916,982 Reg.: 02/08/2011
CLEVER CLEAN	U.S.	RN: 3,593,108 Reg.: 03/17/2009
JUST FEED BIRDS AND MAKE A WORLD OF DIFFERENCE & Design	U.S.	RN: 3,331,808 Reg.: 11/06/2007
BIRD LOVERS JUST FOR THE FUN OF IT! & Design	U.S.	RN: 3,218,868 Reg.: 03/13/2007
FINCH FLOCKERS	U.S.	RN: 2,991,432 Reg.: 09/06/2005
THE WORLD'S BEST BIRD FEEDERS	U.S.	RN: 2,988,716 Reg.: 08/30/2005
YANKEE DIPPER	U.S.	RN: 2,882,664 Reg.: 09/07/2004
YANKEE WHIPPER	U.S.	RN: 2,882,665 Reg.: 09/07/2004
YANKEE TIPPER	U.S.	RN: 2,880,127 Reg.: 08/31/2004
YANKEE FLIPPER	U.S.	RN: 2,478,496 Reg.: 08/14/2001

Trademark	Jurisdiction	Serial No. / Reg. No. File Date / Reg. Date
NECTAR GUARD	U.S.	RN: 2,272,874 Reg.: 08/24/1999
THE NEW GENERATION	U.S.	RN: 2,105,479 Reg.: 10/14/1997
JAGUNDA	U.S.	RN: 1,965,988 Reg.: 04/02/1996
SKY HOOK	U.S.	RN: 1,547,442 Reg.: 07/11/1989
SEED SAVER	U.S.	RN: 1,265,040 Reg.: 01/24/1984
THE WINNER	U.S.	RN: 1,173,317 Reg.: 10/13/1981
BIG TOP	U.S.	RN: 1,053,952 Reg.: 12/07/1976
DROLL YANKEES	U.S.	RN: 988,043 Reg.: 07/09/1974
GREEN ESTEEM	U.S.	RN: 2,822,134 Reg.: 3/16/2004
BELLE FLEUR & Design	U.S.	RN: 3,897,332 Reg.: 12/28/2010
EARLY BIRD & Design	U.S.	RN: 4,919,456 Reg.: 3/15/2016
SWEET TWEET	U.S.	RN: 4,697,158 Reg.: 3/03/2015
The mark consists of a three-dimensional configuration of a bird feeder vessel, consisting of a vessel with contiguous vertical flutes which are depicted in solid lines. The opening of the vessel and base of the vessel are not features of the mark and are depicted in broken lines. Color is not claimed as a feature of the mark	U.S.	RN: 5,367,154 Reg.: 1/02/2018

Trademark	Jurisdiction	Serial No. / Reg. No. File Date / Reg. Date	
The mark consists of a three-dimensional configuration of a bird feeder consisting of a vessel with a swirl ridge pattern on the vessel which is depicted in solid lines. The opening of the vessel and base of the vessel are not features of the mark and are depicted in broken lines. Color is not claimed as a feature of the mark.	U.S.	RN: 5,367,153 Reg.: 1/02/2018	
The mark consists of a three-dimensional configuration of a bird feeder vessel which is depicted in solid lines. The opening of the vessel and base of the vessel are not features of the mark and are depicted in broken lines. Color is not claimed as a feature of the mark	U.S.	RN: 4,994,967 Reg: 7/5/2016	
The mark consists of a three-dimensional configuration of a bird feeder, consisting of a vessel with a swirl ridge pattern on the vessel which is depicted in solid lines. No claim is made to the profile shape of the vessel. The opening of the vessel, base of the vessel, and profile of the vessel are not features of the mark and are depicted in broken lines. Color is not claimed as a feature of the mark	U.S.	RN: 5,367,152 Reg.: 1/02/2018	

Trademark	Jurisdiction	Serial No. / Reg. No. File Date / Reg. Date	
The mark consists of a stamped metal texture design, which is used on the base of bird feeders. The matter shown in broken lines represents (a) bird feeder vessels of various sizes and shapes, and (b) feeding ports of various sizes and shapes located on the base of bird feeder vessels. All matter shown in broken lines serve only to show positioning of the mark. The matter appearing in solid lines is marked for the location and design of the stamped metal texture, which features are being claimed as features of the mark. No claim is made to the size or shape of the bird feeder vessel, other than the location and design of the stamped tin base. No claim is made to the size or shape of the feeding ports, other than the location and design of the stamped tin base. Color is not claimed as a feature of the mark. The drawing depicts a frontal view of the mark	U.S.	RN: 4,953,855 Reg.: 5/10/2016	
The mark consists of a translucent top and bottom of bird feeders separated by a vessel in the middle. The matter shown in broken lines represents bird feeders of various sizes and serves to show the positioning of the mark. No claim is made to the shape of the vessel or the bird feeders. The drawing is diagonally lined for the location of the translucent material claimed. Color is not claimed as a feature of the mark	U.S.	RN: 5,014,796 Reg.: 8/02/2016	
DY DROLL YANKEES WORLD'S BEST FEEDERS SINCE 1969	U.S.	SN: 88/290,827 Filed: 2/06/2019	
WORLD'S BEST FEEDERS SINCE 1969	U.S.	SN: 88/290,840 Filed: 2/06/2019	
SNACKS'N'TREATS	U.S.	SN: 86/200,261 Filed: 2/21/2014	

Trademark	Jurisdiction	Serial No. / Reg. No. File Date / Reg. Date	
The mark consists of a stamped metal texture design, which is used on the base of bird feeders. The matter shown in broken lines represents (a) bird feeder vessels of various sizes and shapes, and (b) feeding ports of various sizes and shapes located on the base of bird feeder vessels. All matter shown in broken lines serve only to show positioning of the mark. The matter appearing in solid lines is marked for the location and design of the stamped metal texture, which features are being claimed as features of the mark. No claim is made to the size or shape of the bird feeder vessel, other than the location and design of the stamped tin base. No claim is made to the size or shape of the feeding ports, other than the location and design of the stamped tin base. Color is not claimed as a feature of the mark. The drawing depicts a frontal view of the mark	U.S.	SN: Filed:	86/542,525 2/23/2015
ONE TOUCH OPENING	U.S.	SN: Filed:	86/570,282 3/19/2015
SQUIRREL X FEED BIRDS, NOT SQUIRRELS & Design	U.S.	RN: Reg.:	4,218,726 10/2/2012
The mark consists of a three-dimensional configuration of a bird feeder vessel. The opening of the vessel and base of the vessel are not features of the mark and are depicted in broken lines. Color is not claimed as a feature of the mark	U.S.	RN: Reg.:	4,994,968 7/05/2016
The mark consists of a three-dimensional configuration of bird feeders with semicircle bird perches. No claim is made to the shape of the bird feeders other than the semicircle bird perches. The matter and features shown in broken lines are not part of the mark. Color is not claimed as a feature of the mark	U.S.	RN: Reg.:	4,994,969 7/05/2016
SIMPLIFILL	U.S.	SN: Filed:	86/204,380 2/26/2014

Trademark	Jurisdiction		rial No. / Reg. No. le Date / Reg. Date
BUY IT ONCE, ENJOY IT FOR LIFE	U.S.	SN: Filed:	88/098,854 8/30/2018

## **EXHIBIT B**

# U.S. Patents

Title	Jurisdiction		App / Pat. No. File / Issue Date		
SEED ALLOCATOR FOR A WILD BIRD FEEDER	U.S.	Pat. No. Issued:	D664,307 7/24/2012		
SEED ALLOCATOR FOR A WILD BIRD FEEDER	U.S.	Pat. No. Issued:	D672,921 12/18/2012		
BIRD FEEDER	U.S.	Pat. No. Issued:	D671,276 11/20/2012		
FILL COMPONENT OF A BIRD FEEDER	U.S.	Pat. No. Issued:	D708,401 7/01/2014		
FILL COMPONENT OF A BIRD FEEDER	U.S.	Pat. No. Issued:	D698,502 1/28/2014		
BIRD FEEDER	U.S.	Pat. No. Issued:	D723,226 2/24/2015		
SEED PORT FOR A BIRD FEEDER	U.S.	Pat. No. Issued:	D678,626 3/19/2013		
HOPPER TYPE WILD BIRD FEEDER	U.S.	Pat. No. Issued:	8,857,374 10/14/2014		
HOPPER TYPE WILD BIRD FEEDER	U.S.	App No. Filed:	16/013,651 6/20/2018		
REVERSIBLE INSERT FOR SEED FEEDER	U.S.	App No. Filed:	14/514,196 10/14/2014		
REVERSIBLE INSERT FOR BIRD FEEDER	U.S.	Pat. No. Issued:	D830,006 10/02/2018		
REVERSIBLE INSERT FOR BIRD FEEDER	U.S.	Pat. No. Issued:	D830,005 10/02/2018		
PERCH FOR A BIRD FEEDER	U.S.	Pat. No. Issued:	D678,625 3/19/2013		
BIRD FEEDER	U.S.	Pat. No. Issued:	D677,016 2/26/2013		
SEED PORT FOR A BIRD FEEDER	U.S.	Pat. No. Issued:	D671,692 11/27/2012		

Exhibit B

Title	Jurisdiction		App / Pat. No. File / Issue Date		
CORD GRIPPING BIRD FEEDER LID FOR EASY OPERATION	U.S.	Pat. No. Issued:	8,899,179 12/2/2014		
BIRD FEEDER	U.S.	Pat. No. Issued:	D679,453 4/02/2013		
HUMMINGBIRD NECTAR FEEDER	U.S.	Pat. No. Issued:	D676,614 2/19/2013		
HUMMINGBIRD NECTAR FEEDER PORT IN THE FORM OF A PETAL	U.S.	Pat. No. Issued:	D661,434 6/05/2012		
PACKAGING SLEEVE FOR A BIRD FEEDER	U.S.	Pat. No. Issued:	D673,863 1/08/2013		
PACKAGING SLEEVE FOR A BIRD FEEDER	U.S.	Pat. No. Issued:	D736,649 8/18/2015		
BIRD FEEDER	U.S.	Pat. No. Issued:	D678,627 3/19/2013		
WILD BIRD FEED DISPENSER WITH SQUIRREL-RESISTANT MECHANISM	U.S.	Pat. No. Issued:	8,978,586 3/17/2015		
WILD BIRD FEED DISPENSER WITH SQUIRREL-RESISTANT MECHANISM	U.S.	Pat. No. Issued:	9,179,649 11/10/2015		
BIRD FEEDER	U.S.	Pat. No. Issued:	D679,059 3/26/2013		
BIRD FEEDER WITH SEED RESERVOIR	U.S.	Pat. No. Issued:	D725,316 3/24/2015		
NECTAR BOTTLE FOR A BIRD FEEDER	U.S.	Pat. No. Issued:	D678,628 3/19/2013		
NECTAR BOTTLE FOR A BIRD FEEDER – REISSUE	U.S.	Pat. No. Issued:	RE45,715 10/6/2015		
SCREW-ON ANT MOAT FOR A BIRD FEEDER	U.S.	Pat. No. Issued:	D682,481 5/14/2013		
SCREW-ON ANT MOAT FOR A BIRD FEEDER	U.S.	Pat. No. Issued:	RE45,837 1/12/2016		
ANT MOAT FOR A BIRD FEEDER	U.S.	Pat. No. Issued:	D729,989 5/19/2015		

Title	Jurisdiction  U.S.	App / Pat. No. File / Issue Date		
ANT MOAT FOR A BIRD FEEDER		Pat. No. Issued:	D743,636 11/17/2015	
ANT MOAT FOR A BIRD FEEDER	U.S.	Pat. No. Issued:	D788,380 5/30/2017	
BIRD FEEDER WITH ROTATING PERCH	U.S.	Pat. No. Issued:	8,833,301 9/16/2014	
BIRD FEEDER WITH ROTATING PERCH	U.S.	Pat. No. Issued:	9,380,765 7/05/2016	
BIRD FEEDER WITH ROTATING PERCH	U.S.	Pat. No. Issued:	8,833,302 9/16/2014	
BIRD FEEDER WITH ROTATING PERCH	U.S.	Pat. No. Issued:	9,295,235 3/29/2016	
BIRD FEEDER WITH ROTATING PERCH	U.S.	Pat. No. Issued:	9,820,473 11/21/2017	
SMALL SEEDER CONVERTER FOR BIRD FEEDER	U.S.	App No. Filed:	14/531,755 11/3/2014	
BIRD FEEDER HANGER ASSEMBLY	U.S.	App No. Filed:	14/531,925 11/3/2014	
BOTTLE FOR A WILD BIRD FEEDER	U.S.	Pat. No. Issued:	D713,101 9/09/2014	
SEED RESERVOIR BOTTLE FOR A WILD BIRD FEEDER	U.S.	Pat. No. Issued:	D720,506 12/30/2014	
SEED RESERVOIR BOTTLE FOR A WILD BIRD FEEDER	U.S.	Pat. No. Issued:	D744,172 11/24/2015	
SEED RESERVOIR BOTTLE FOR A WILD BIRD FEEDER	U.S.	Pat. No. Issued:	D756,570 5/17/2016	
SEED RESERVOIR BOTTLE FOR A WILD BIRD FEEDER	U.S.	Pat. No. Issued:	D788,383 5/30/2017	
SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR FACILITATING SEED FEEDER FILLING	U.S.	App No. Filed:	15/705,022 9/14/2017	
BIRDSEED TOTE	U.S.	Pat. No. Issued:	D802,851 11/14/2017	

Title	Jurisdiction		App / Pat. No. File / Issue Date		
HUMMINGBIRD FEEDER	U.S.	Pat No. Issued:	D789,621 6/13/2017		
BIRD FEEDER HANGER DISPLAY	U.S.	Pat. No. Issued:	9,826,720 11/28/2017		
HUMMINGBIRD FEEDER	U.S.	Pat. No. Issued:	D788,382 5/30/2017		
BIRD WATERER	U.S.	Pat. No. Issued:	D788,381 5/30/2017		
BOTTLE FOR BIRD NOURISHMENT SYSTEM	U.S.	Pat. No. Issued:	D788,996 6/06/2017		
NECTAR BIRD FEEDER	U.S.	Pat. No. Issued:	D790,777 6/27/2017		
ANT MOAT FOR NECTAR BIRD FEEDER	U.S.	Pat. No. Issued:	D803,488 11/21/2017		
BIRDFEEDER	U.S.	Pat. No. Issued:	D821,660 6/26/2018		
BOTTLE FOR A BIRDFEEDER	U.S.	App No. Filed:	29/653,857 6/19/2018		
BIRDFEEDER	U.S.	App No. Issued:	D821,659 6/26/2018		
BOTTLE FOR A BIRDFEEDER	U.S.	App No. Filed:	29/653,841 6/19/2018		
DESIRED BIRD SPECIES ATTRACTION SYSTEM	U.S.	App No. Filed:	15/858,736 12/29/2017		
PEST RESISTANT BIRD FEEDER	U.S.	App. No. Filed:	15/919,044 3/12/2018		
PEST RESISTANT BIRDFEEDER	U.S.	App No. Filed:	62/729,821 9/11/2018		

Title	Jurisdiction	App / Pat. No. File / Issue Date		
BIRD FEEDER	U.S.	App No. Filed:	29/627,598 11/28/2017	
BOTTLE FOR A BIRD FEEDER	U.S.	App No. Filed:	29/627,594 11/28/2017	
BIRD FEEDER FINIAL ASSEMBLY	U.S.	App No. Filed:	15/914,765 3/07/2018	
BASE FOR A BIRD FEEDER (ORION BASE)	U.S.	App No. Filed:	29/663,038 9/11/2018	
BOTTLE FOR A BIRD FEEDER (MIRAGE)	U.S.	App No. Filed:	29/663,034 9/11/2018	
BIRD FEEDER PERCH EXTENSION	U.S.	App No. Issued:	10,051,842 8/21/2018	
BIRD FEEDER PERCH EXTENSION	U.S.	App No. Filed:	16/107,830 8/21/2018	
FEED-LEVEL CONTROLLED DISPENSER	U.S.	Pat. No. Issued:	8,863,690 10/21/2014	
BIRD FEEDER	U.S.	Pat. No. Issued:	8,662,015 03/04/2014	
BIRD FEEDER	U.S.	Pat. No. Issued:	8,316,800 11/27/2012	
SUPPORT SYSTEM FOR BIRD FEEDER	U.S.	Pat. No. Issued:	8,272,607 9/25/2012	
PERCH FOR BIRD FEEDER	U.S.	Pat. No. Issued:	D646,027 09/27/2011	
KNOCK-DOWN BIRD FEEDER WITH INTERLOCKING PORT	U.S.	Pat. No. Issued:	7,946,248 05/24/2011	
BIRD FEEDER	U.S.	Pat. No. Issued:	7,827,936 11/09/2010	

Title	e Jurisdiction	App / Pat. No. File / Issue Date		
SUSPENSION SYSTEM FOR A BIRD FEEDER	U.S.	Pat. No. Issued:	7,740,216 06/22/2010	
BIRD FEEDER	U.S.	Pat. No. Issued:	7,634,974 12/22/2009	
BIRD FEEDER	U.S.	Pat. No. Issued:	7,516,716 04/14/2009	
BIRD FEEDER	U.S.	Pat. No. Issued:	D539,991 04/03/2007	
KNOCK-DOWN BIRD FEEDER WITH INTERLOCKING PORT	GB	Pat. No. Issued:	2467628 1/19/2011	
TOMATO PLANT CAGE	U.S.	Pat. No. Issued:	D604,528 11/24/2009	
SELECTIVE BIRD FEEDER	U.S.	Pat. No. Issued:	7,237,507 7/3/2007	
SUSPENSION SYSTEM FOR A BIRD FEEDER	U.S.	Pat. No. Issued:	7,252,275 8/7/2007	
BIRD FEEDER	U.S.	Pat. No. Issued:	8,006,946 8/30/2011	
BIRD FEEDER FOR EASY CLEANING	U.S.	App No. Filed:	13/420,063 3/14/2012	
REVERSIBLE INSERT FOR A BIRD FEEDER	U.S.	App No. Filed:	29/634,631 1/23/2018	
BIRD FEEDER	U.S.	App No. Filed:	29/592,087 1/26/2017	